expense related to WHC, the Company has also adjusted the minority interest in WHC for the period of time during
the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005 that WHC was not a 100% owned subsidiary of the Company, which
resulted in an adjustment to minority interest in WHC in the aggregate amount of $434 during the years ended
December 31, 2006 and 2005. The impact to the Company�s net income, after taking into account the above
adjustments, was $2,708 in the aggregate during the years ended December 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004 and the
aggregate impact to retained earnings as of December 31, 2003 was $6,617. The correction had no effect on the
Company�s revenues, total assets, cash flows or liquidity for any of these periods and no effect on the Company�s
pre-tax operating results, other than the effect on minority interest. The Company believes that there will be no effect
on its debt agreements or other contractual obligations as a result of this error.

The effects of this change on the consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the consolidated
statements of operations and cash flows for the three years in the period ended December 31, 2006 are summarized as
follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheets
As Previously

Reported Adjustments Restated

As of December 31, 2006:
Other long-term liabilities $ 14,420 $ 9,759 $ 24,179
Minority interest in WebMD Health Corp.(WHC) 102,294 (434) 101,860
Accumulated deficit (9,332,660) (9,325) (9,341,985)
Total stockholders� equity 381,852 (9,325) 372,527
As of December 31, 2005:
Other long-term liabilities 14,518 13,636 28,154
Minority interest in WebMD Health Corp.(WHC) 43,229 (133) 43,096
Accumulated deficit (10,100,164) (13,503) (10,113,667)
Total stockholders� equity 1,074,736 (13,503) 1,061,233

F-64

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-K/A

177

EMDEON CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Consolidated Statements of Operations
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2006:
Income tax provision $ 56,193 $ (3,877) $ 52,316
Minority interest in WHC 706 (301) 405
Income from continuing operations 396,679 4,178 400,857
Net income 767,739 4,178 771,917
Basic income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.42 $ 0.02 $ 1.44
Income from discontinued operations 1.33 (0.01) 1.32

Net income $ 2.75 $ 0.01 $ 2.76

Diluted income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.25 $ 0.01 $ 1.26
Income from discontinued operations 1.12 � 1.12

Net income $ 2.37 $ 0.01 $ 2.38

Year Ended December 31, 2005:
Income tax (benefit) provision $ (1,001) $ 4,296 $ 3,295
Minority interest in WHC 908 (133) 775
Income from continuing operations 56,709 (4,163) 52,546
Net income 72,974 (4,163) 68,811
Basic income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.17 $ (0.02) $ 0.15
Income from discontinued operations 0.04 0.01 0.05

Net income $ 0.21 $ (0.01) $ 0.20

Diluted income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.16 $ (0.01) $ 0.15
Income from discontinued operations 0.05 � 0.05

Net income $ 0.21 $ (0.01) $ 0.20

Year Ended December 31, 2004:
Income tax provision $ 4,223 $ 2,723 $ 6,946
Income from continuing operations 37,378 (2,723) 34,655
Net income 39,334 (2,723) 36,611
Basic income per common share:

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-K/A

178

Income from continuing operations $ 0.12 $ (0.01) $ 0.11
Income from discontinued operations 0.00 � 0.00

Net income $ 0.12 $ (0.01) $ 0.11

Diluted income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.11 $ (0.01) $ 0.10
Income from discontinued operations 0.01 � 0.01

Net income $ 0.12 $ (0.01) $ 0.11

F-65

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-K/A

179

EMDEON CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2006:
Net income $ 767,739 $ 4,178 $ 771,917
Minority interest in WHC 706 (301) 405
Deferred income taxes � (3,877) (3,877)
Year Ended December 31, 2005:
Net income $ 72,974 $ (4,163) $ 68,811
Minority interest in WHC 908 (133) 775
Deferred income taxes � 4,296 4,296
Year Ended December 31, 2004:
Net income $ 39,334 $ (2,723) $ 36,611
Deferred income taxes � 2,723 2,723

F-66

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-K/A

180

Schedule II. Valuation and Qualifying Accounts

Years Ended December 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004 (Restated)
Balance

at Charged to
Beginning Costs and Balance at

of Year Expenses Acquired Write-offs Other
End of
Year

(In thousands)

December 31, 2006
Allowance for Doubtful
Accounts $ 6,909 $ 1,627 $ 229 $ (3,830) $ (3,639)(b) $ 1,296
Valuation Allowance for
Deferred Tax Assets 924,155 (370,313) 362 � � 554,204
December 31, 2005
Allowance for Doubtful
Accounts 6,420 2,527 60 (2,098) � 6,909
Valuation Allowance for
Deferred Tax Assets 881,438 12,733 12,893 � 17,091(a) 924,155
December 31, 2004
Allowance for Doubtful
Accounts 10,593 (1,592) 152 (2,733) � 6,420
Valuation Allowance for
Deferred Tax Assets 882,817 2,838 (18,189) � 13,972(a) 881,438

(a) Represents valuation allowance created through equity as a result of stock option and warrant exercises.

(b) Represents the sale of the Emdeon Business Services segment on November 16, 2006.

S-1

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-K/A

181